

CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES

121 South Martin Luther King Blvd Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 (702) 455-5444

AGREEMENT TO CONTINUE COURT JURISDICTION

This agreement is entered into by and between Clark County Department of Family Services (hereinafter referred to as "CCDFS") and , a person over the age of eighteen (18) (hereinafter referred to as "YOUNG ADULT").

WHEREAS, AB350 requires CCDFS and the YOUNG ADULT to enter into an agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits, the parties agree as follows:

- 1.1 YOUNG ADULT has requested that the court retain jurisdiction over the YOUNG ADULT.
- 1.2 While Under the jurisdiction of the court, the YOUNG ADULT is entitled to continue to receive services from CCDFS as designated in the plan developed pursuant to Section 19 of AB350.
- 1.3 While under the jurisdiction of the court, the YOUNG ADULT is entitled to receive monetary payments from CCDFS either directly or to another entity as designated in the plan developed pursuant to Section 19 of AB350.
- 1.4 No monetary payments from CCDFS to the YOUNG ADULT or another entity shall exceed the rate of payment for foster care.
- 1.5 YOUNG ADULT may, at any time, request that jurisdiction over the child be terminated.
- 1.6 YOUNG ADULT and CCDFS agree that prior to requesting a hearing with the Court the parties will attempt to resolve the issue without court intervention.
- 1.7 This agreement will terminate when the Court's jurisdiction is terminated in accordance with the provisions of AB350.
- 1.8 YOUNG ADULT agrees to participate directly in designing his program activities to transition from foster care to economic self-sufficiency and accept responsibility for achieving self-sufficiency. This includes, but is not limited to, participating in the development and implementation of the YOUNG ADULT'S plan developed in accordance with Section 19 of AB350.
- 1.9 YOUNG ADULT agrees not to engage in any illegal or criminal activities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the respective date(s) set forth below their signatures.

SIGNATURE OF YOUNG ADULT	DATE
CASE MANAGER	DATE
CASE MANAGER SUPERVISOR	DATE